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Barbara Armstrong, RN, CDMS, CCM, 
CLCP  
Armstrong & Associates 
O: 800-277-1111 
F:  704-543-8224 
e-mail:  barmstrong@msn.com 
 
Vickie Dixon, MS, CRC 
Southern Rehab 
O: 919-781-3149 
F:  919-781-8593 
e-mail:  vickie.dixon@southernrehab.net 
 
Rebecca Earley, BSN, RN, CDMS, CCM 
Complete Case Management 
O: 828-584-4931 
F: 828-584-8099 
e-mail: ccmRN@bellsouth.net 
 
Caroline Fortner, RN, CDMS, CCM 
Ortho Carolina 
O:  704-323-2000, ext. 2210  
F:  704-323-2007 
e-mail: caroline.fortner@orthocarolina.com 
 
Beverly Jeter, M.Ed., CRC 
American Rehabilitation Inc. 
O: 704-541-1777, ext.112 
F: 704-541-0384 
e-mail: bjeter@arionline.com 
 
Becky Hobbs, BSN, RN, CCM 
St. Paul/Travelers 
O: 800-759-6194, ext. 3568 
F: 704-544-3854 
e-mail: RSHobbs@stpaultravelers.com 
 
Maureen Ortega, RN, BSN, CCM, CDMS 
Key Risk Management Services 
O: 800-366-1511, ext. 7926 
F: 336-605-5060 
e-mail: mmortega@keyrisk.com 
 

 
 
 
Jeanne Russell, MS, CRC, CCM 
Intracorp 
O:  828-264-4098   
F:   860-730-3972 
e-mail:  JYRussell@mail.intracorp.com 
 
Ted H. Sawyer, MA, CRC, CDMS, LPC 
Crawford and Company 
O:  919-847-4797 
F:  919-847-4633 
e-mail: theodore_sawyer@us.crawco.com     
 
Karen Smith, BSN, RN, COHN-S  
NCIC Nurses Section 
O:  919-807-2618 
F:  919-807-2699 
e-mail: karen.smith@ic,nc,gov                       
                     
Nancy Wells, MS, CDMS 
Carolina Case Management 
O:  800-546-9636 
F:  919-846-4740 
e-mail:  nwells@carolinacasemgmt.com 


